
AUSTRALIAN ALPS WALKING TRACK SCHEDULE ‐ 2011
Location Daily Stop

Avail. Dist. Sect. Daily Cum. Sect. Daily Cum. Sect. Daily Cum.
Walhalla W 0 0.0 0.0 40
Long Tunnel Mine 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.2 1.8 1.8 41
Mormon Town Track 4.4 4.8 1.2 1.5 3.6 3.3 42
Poverty Point Bridge 3.7 8.5 1.0 2.5 3.6 3.4 42
Thomson Valley Road 2.7 11.2 1.0 3.5 2.7 3.2 43
O'Sheas Mill Site W 13.0 1.8 13.0 0.5 4.0 3.6 3.3 43
Mt Erica Road 4.6 17.6 1.9 5.9 2.5 3.0 43
Creek 2.0 19.6 0.8 6.7 2.5 2.9 43
Mt Erica Car Park W 7.6 1.0 20.6 0.3 7.0 3.3 2.9 43
Mushroom Rocks 1.3 21.9 0.5 7.5 2.6 2.9 45
Mt Erica 2.1 24.0 0.8 8.3 2.6 2.9 45
Talbot Hut Site W 4.2 0.8 24.8 0.2 8.5 3.7 2.9 46
Rock Shelter W 6.3 Day 1 (Tue 15 Mar) 6.3 31.1 31.1 2.0 10.5 10.5 3.2 3.0 3.0 46
Track Junction 1.3 32.4 0.6 11.1 2.1 2.9 47
Mt Whitelaw Hut Site W 6.2 4.9 37.3 2.4 13.5 2.1 2.8 49
Upper Yarra Trail 4.4 41.7 2.0 15.5 2.2 2.7 49
Thomson Valley Road 4.5 46.2 2.0 17.5 2.2 2.6 49
Stronachs Camp W 9.0 0.1 46.3 0.0 17.5 2.6 2.6 49
Upper Trigpoint Track 2.2 48.5 1.2 18.7 1.8 2.6 50
Thomson‐Jordan Divide Road W 9.1 Day 2 (Wed 16 Mar) 6.9 24.3 55.4 2.7 10.9 21.4 2.6 2.2 2.6 50
Thomson River Campsite W 2.8 2.8 58.2 1.1 22.5 2.6 2.6 52
Easton Track 3.7 61.9 1.5 24.0 2.4 2.6 52
Violet Town Track 5.6 67.5 2.0 26.0 2.8 2.6 53
Red Jacket Track W 12.0 2.7 70.2 1.0 27.0 2.8 2.6 54
Jordan River, Red Jacket 0.1 70.3 0.0 27.0 2.8 2.6 54
Victor Spur Track 3.2 73.5 1.3 28.3 2.5 2.6 55
Matlock‐Walhalla Road 3.6 77.1 1.2 29.5 2.9 2.6 58
Mt Selma Road Day 3 (Thu 17 Mar) 3.2 24.9 80.3 0.8 8.9 30.3 4.0 2.8 2.6 58
Fiddlers Green 2.4 82.7 0.7 31.0 3.5 2.7 60
Champion Spur Track 3.8 86.5 1.2 32.2 3.0 2.7 60
Black River Track 4.3 90.8 1.4 33.7 3.0 2.7 60
Black River 3.6 94.4 2.1 35.7 1.7 2.6 60
N15 Track W 25.3 1.1 95.5 1.3 37.0 0.9 2.6 63
Knoll 2.8 98.3 1.5 38.5 1.9 2.6 63
MacMillans Track 2.8 101.1 1.5 40.0 1.9 2.5 64
Jamieson‐Licola Road Day 4 (Fri 18 Mar) 1.0 21.8 102.1 0.4 10.0 40.3 2.6 2.2 2.5 64
Middle Ridge Road 2.7 104.8 1.0 41.4 2.6 2.5 65
Skene Lookout 2.6 107.4 1.4 42.8 1.9 2.5 65
Barkly River Jeep Track 2.5 109.9 0.9 43.7 2.6 2.5 65
Rumpff Saddle 0.8 110.7 0.3 44.0 2.6 2.5 71
Mt McKinty Track Junction 4.6 115.3 1.4 45.4 3.2 2.5 71
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Mt McKinty 4.3 119.6 1.5 47.0 2.8 2.5 71
Mt Sunday 4.8 124.4 1.5 48.4 3.2 2.6 73
Sharp Bend 2.2 126.6 1.4 49.8 1.6 2.5 74
Low Saddle Road Junction 1.1 127.7 0.7 50.5 1.6 2.5 74
Track Junction Day 5 (Sat 19 Mar)  DRUM 1 1.8 27.4 129.5 1.1 11.2 51.6 1.7 2.4 2.5 74
West Peak Mt McDonald 4.9 134.4 2.9 54.5 1.7 2.5 75
Mt MacDonald 0.8 135.2 0.5 55.0 1.7 2.5 75
Nobs Track Junction 3.3 138.5 1.5 56.5 2.2 2.5 75
Track Junction 2.2 140.7 0.9 57.4 2.4 2.5 76
The Knobs 0.6 141.3 0.3 57.7 2.0 2.4 76
High Cone Camp 2.1 143.4 1.3 59.0 1.6 2.4 76
Square Top Saddle 4.1 147.5 2.0 61.0 2.0 2.4 78
Mt Clear 1.3 148.8 0.6 61.7 2.0 2.4 78
Mt Clear Spur Track Junction 1.7 150.5 0.8 62.5 2.0 2.4 78
Chesters Yard W 58.1 Day 6 (Sun 20 Mar) 3.1 24.1 153.6 1.0 11.9 63.5 3.2 2.0 2.4 79
Track Junction W 2.6 2.6 156.2 0.7 64.2 3.6 2.4 79
King Billy No 1 1.3 157.5 0.7 65.0 1.8 2.4 79
Track Junction 0.9 158.4 0.5 65.5 1.8 2.4 80
Mt Magdala 2.6 161.0 1.5 66.9 1.8 2.4 80
Mt Magdala Campsite 1.0 162.0 0.6 67.5 1.8 2.4 82
Big Hill 1.1 163.1 0.6 68.1 1.7 2.4 82
Mt Howitt 1.5 164.6 0.9 69.0 1.7 2.4 82
Track Junction 0.9 165.5 0.2 69.2 4.0 2.4 82
Track Junction 1.3 166.8 0.4 69.6 3.4 2.4 83
Mt Buggery 2.4 169.2 1.0 70.6 2.3 2.4 83
Mt Speculation 2.3 171.5 2.0 72.7 1.1 2.4 83
Mt Speculation Campsite 0.4 171.9 0.3 73.0 1.1 2.4 85
Camp Creek W 16.1 Day 7 (Mon 21 Mar) 0.4 18.7 172.3 0.2 9.7 73.2 2.7 1.9 2.4 85
Catherine Saddle 3.6 175.9 1.4 74.5 2.7 2.4 85
Mt Despair 1.7 177.6 1.2 75.7 1.4 2.3 85
Saddle 1.2 178.8 0.8 76.5 1.4 2.3 87
Cairn 1.2 180.0 0.8 77.4 1.4 2.3 88
Viking Saddle 1.6 181.6 1.1 78.5 1.4 2.3 88
The Viking 1.1 182.7 0.9 79.4 1.2 2.3 91
Top of Steep Gully 2.1 184.8 1.8 81.2 1.2 2.3 92
Barry Saddle W 15.3 Day 8 (Tue 22 Mar) 2.8 15.3 187.6 2.3 10.4 83.5 1.2 1.5 2.2 92
Selwyn Track Junction 3.5 191.1 1.3 84.8 2.6 2.3 93
Barry Mountains Water Tank W 7.2 3.7 194.8 1.7 86.5 2.2 2.3 93
East Riley Road 2.1 196.9 0.8 87.3 2.5 2.3 94
West Humffray/Whites Tracks Junction 2.5 199.4 1.0 88.3 2.5 2.3 94
Canyon Road Junction W 4.2 203.6 1.7 90.0 2.5 2.3 94
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Mt Selwyn 1.7 205.3 0.9 90.9 2.0 2.3 94
Dingo Creek Track Junction 1.8 207.1 0.9 91.8 2.0 2.3 95
Selwyn Creek Road Day 9 (Wed 23 Mar) DRUM 2 3.1 22.6 210.2 1.2 9.5 93.0 2.5 2.4 2.3 95
Mt Murray North Track Junction 3.5 213.7 1.3 94.3 2.6 2.3 97
Mt Murray South Track Junction 2.2 215.9 1.0 95.3 2.3 2.3 97
Murrays Hut Site 0.5 216.4 0.2 95.5 2.6 2.3 98
Knoll 3.4 219.8 1.3 96.8 2.6 2.3 99
Twins Track 2.6 222.4 1.0 97.8 2.6 2.3 99
The Twins 0.6 223.0 0.2 98.1 2.6 2.3 99
Twins Track Saddle 1.2 224.2 0.9 99.0 1.3 2.3 99
Mt St Bernard 1.9 226.1 0.5 99.5 3.8 2.3 100
Mt Blowhard 3.4 229.5 0.9 100.4 3.7 2.3 100
Diamantina Hut 3.7 233.2 1.0 101.4 3.7 2.3 100
Mt Loch Car Park (4.4km return to Davenport Village) Day 10 (Thu 24 Mar) TOWN 1.9 24.9 235.1 0.6 9.0 102.0 3.2 2.8 2.3 105

Track Junction (Pole 60) 2.6 237.7 0.8 102.8 3.3 2.3 106
Derrick Hut 1.4 239.1 0.4 103.2 3.3 2.3 107
Dibbins Hut W 48.0 3.7 242.8 1.3 104.5 2.9 2.3 108
Track Junction (Pole 198) 0.5 243.3 0.2 104.7 2.1 2.3 108
Track Junction (Pole 267) 2.7 246.0 1.3 106.0 2.1 2.3 108
Pole 317 2.2 248.2 0.6 106.6 3.7 2.3 108
Pole 333 0.4 248.6 0.1 106.7 3.7 2.3 109
Cope Saddle W 10.4 4.6 253.2 1.3 108.0 3.7 2.3 109
Pole 471 W 1.1 1.1 254.3 0.3 108.3 3.4 2.3 110
Pole 533 2.3 256.6 0.7 109.0 3.4 2.4 110
Cope Hut 0.3 256.9 0.1 109.1 3.4 2.4 110
Wallaces Hut Track Junction W 4.6 2.0 258.9 0.6 109.7 3.4 2.4 112
Langford Gap W 2.8 2.8 261.7 0.8 110.5 3.4 2.4 113
Big River Track Junction (Pole 740) 4.0 265.7 1.3 111.8 3.0 2.4 115
Edmondson Hut Junction (Pole 786) Day 11 (Fri 25 Mar) 1.7 32.3 267.4 0.5 10.3 112.3 3.5 3.1 2.4 115
Warby Corner (Pole 858) 2.7 270.1 0.9 113.2 3.0 2.4 115
Track Junction (Pole 902) 1.6 271.7 0.5 113.7 3.5 2.4 117
Ropers Hut W 11.2 1.2 272.9 0.3 114.0 3.5 2.4 119
Big River W 3.7 3.7 276.6 2.0 116.0 1.9 2.4 119
Maddisons Hut Site W 3.9 3.9 280.5 2.5 118.5 1.6 2.4 121
Mulhauser Spur Track Junction 5.2 285.7 2.2 120.7 2.4 2.4 121
Saddle 3.5 289.2 1.3 121.9 2.8 2.4 121
Big River Saddle Day 12 (Sat 26 Mar) 3.8 25.6 293.0 1.6 11.2 123.5 2.4 2.3 2.4 122
Mt Wills Track Junction 1.8 294.8 1.1 124.6 1.7 2.4 122
Mt Wills W 15.9 1.6 296.4 0.9 125.5 1.7 2.4 124
Mt Wills South 2.6 299.0 1.6 127.1 1.6 2.4 124
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Saddle 1.6 300.6 1.0 128.1 1.6 2.3 124
Omeo Highway 2.2 302.8 0.9 129.0 2.4 2.3 125
Gill Spur Track Junction 1.4 304.2 0.7 129.7 2.0 2.3 128
Gill Creek W 12.3 Day 13 (Sun 27 Mar) 4.5 15.7 308.7 2.3 8.5 132.0 2.0 1.8 2.3 130
Wombat Divide Track 3.6 312.3 2.1 134.1 1.7 2.3 130
Toms Link Track Junction 5.0 317.3 2.0 136.1 2.5 2.3 130
Kellys Track/Four Mile Creek Track Junction W 10.3 1.7 319.0 0.7 136.8 2.5 2.3 130
Taylors Crossing W 3.5 3.5 322.5 1.2 138.0 2.9 2.3 131
Track Junction 6.4 328.9 2.2 140.2 2.9 2.3 133
Morass Creek 1.4 330.3 0.9 141.1 1.6 2.3 133
Benambra‐Corryong Road 1.0 331.3 0.4 141.5 2.5 2.3 133
Saddle 3.4 334.7 1.3 142.8 2.7 2.3 137
Beloka Range Track Day 14 (Mon 28 Mar) DRUM 3 2.4 28.4 337.1 0.9 11.6 143.6 2.7 2.4 2.3 137
Johnnies Track Junction 7.0 344.1 2.2 145.9 3.2 2.4 138
Johnnies Top W 23.6 2.0 346.1 0.6 146.5 3.2 2.4 138
Knoll 5.3 351.4 2.4 148.9 2.2 2.4 138
Corner Creek W 6.5 1.2 352.6 0.5 149.4 2.2 2.4 138
Gate 2.0 354.6 0.9 150.3 2.2 2.4 139
Buenba Hut W 5.2 3.2 357.8 1.2 151.5 2.6 2.4 140
Mt Hope Road 4.6 362.4 1.8 153.3 2.5 2.4 141
Buckwong Track 2.0 364.4 0.7 154.0 2.9 2.4 142
Mt Murphy Track Junction 2.3 366.7 0.7 154.7 3.3 2.4 142
Buckwong Creek W 11.5 Day 15 (Tue 29 Mar) 2.6 32.2 369.3 0.8 11.9 155.5 3.3 2.7 2.4 144
White Quartz Rock Outcrop 0.6 369.9 0.2 155.7 2.6 2.4 144
Misery Trail Junction 3.5 373.4 2.7 158.5 1.3 2.4 146
Track Junction 2.0 375.4 0.8 159.2 2.6 2.4 146
Macs Creek Track 1.5 376.9 0.7 159.9 2.1 2.4 146
Dead Horse Creek W 12.0 4.4 381.3 2.1 162.0 2.1 2.4 147
Limestone Creek W 3.3 3.3 384.6 2.0 164.0 1.7 2.3 148
Stony Creek W 0.7 0.7 385.3 0.3 164.3 2.6 2.3 148
Claire Creek W 2.5 2.5 387.8 1.9 166.2 1.3 2.3 148
Cowombat Flat Track W 3.2 Day 16 (Wed 30 Mar) 3.2 21.7 391.0 1.8 12.5 168.0 1.8 1.7 2.3 151
Bulley Creek W 3.4 3.4 394.4 1.0 169.0 3.2 2.3 153
Cowombat Flat W 11.2 11.2 405.6 3.5 172.5 3.2 2.4 154
Cowombat Ridge 4.0 409.6 1.3 173.8 3.0 2.4 155
Cowombat Trail 5.3 414.9 1.5 175.4 3.5 2.4 157
Tin Mine Creek W 15.3 6.0 420.9 1.7 177.1 3.5 2.4 157
Tin Mine Huts W 1.4 Day 17 (Thu 31 Mar) 1.4 31.3 422.3 0.4 9.5 177.5 3.5 3.3 2.4 160
Tin Mine Falls Track 2.7 425.0 0.8 178.3 3.2 2.4 160
Cascade Hut W 15.9 13.2 438.2 4.2 182.5 3.2 2.4 164
Bobs Ridge 4.4 442.6 1.6 184.1 2.8 2.4 165
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Thredbo River W 6.8 2.4 445.0 0.7 184.8 3.2 2.4 165
Dead Horse Gap (8 km return to Thredbo) W 2.1 Day 18 (Fri 1 Apr) DRUM 4/TOWN 2.1 24.8 447.1 0.7 8.0 185.5 3.2 3.1 2.4 170
Kosciusko Express Chairlift 3.7 450.8 1.5 187.0 2.5 2.4 171
Kosciusko Lookout 1.6 452.4 0.6 187.6 2.6 2.4 172
Etheridge Gap 1.5 453.9 0.5 188.1 3.0 2.4 175
Rawson Pass 1.2 455.1 0.4 188.5 3.0 2.4 175
Lakes Walk Foot Track Junction 0.7 455.8 0.2 188.7 3.8 2.4 176
Muellers Pass W 9.9 1.2 457.0 0.3 189.0 3.8 2.4 180
Track Junction 0.3 457.3 0.1 189.1 2.8 2.4 180
Muellers Peak 0.7 458.0 0.2 189.4 2.8 2.4 180
High Saddle 2.8 460.8 1.0 190.4 2.8 2.4 180
Carruthers Peak 0.6 461.4 0.2 190.6 2.8 2.4 181
Track Junction 0.7 462.1 0.3 190.8 2.8 2.4 182
Sentinel Track 0.5 462.6 0.2 191.0 2.8 2.4 182
Knoll 1.0 463.6 0.4 191.4 2.8 2.4 183
Mt Twynam 1.1 464.7 0.4 191.8 2.8 2.4 183
Anton‐Anderson Saddle W 11.2 Day 19 (Sat 2 Apr) 3.5 21.1 468.2 1.8 8.0 193.5 2.0 2.6 2.4 183
Saddle 0.9 469.1 0.4 193.9 2.4 2.4 184
Mt Tate 2.6 471.7 1.1 194.9 2.4 2.4 184
Consett Stephen Pass 1.6 473.3 0.6 195.5 2.9 2.4 186
Small Lake W 8.3 3.2 476.5 1.1 196.6 2.8 2.4 186
Whites River Hut W 2.4 2.4 478.9 0.9 197.5 2.8 2.4 188
Schlink Pass W 1.6 1.6 480.5 0.5 198.0 3.2 2.4 188
Schlink Hut W 1.6 1.6 482.1 0.5 198.5 3.2 2.4 192
Valentine Trail Junction W 1.9 1.9 484.0 0.6 199.1 3.1 2.4 192
Valentine Hut W 4.3 4.3 488.3 1.4 200.5 3.1 2.4 194
Back Flat Creek 5.6 493.9 2.0 202.5 2.8 2.4 195
Grey Mare Hut Junction W 7.0 Day 20 (Sun 3 Apr) 1.4 27.1 495.3 0.5 9.5 203.0 2.8 2.9 2.4 195
Round Mountain Trail Junction W 7.5 7.5 502.8 2.5 205.5 3.0 2.4 195
Weather Station W 2.7 2.7 505.5 0.8 206.3 3.3 2.5 198
O'Keefe's Hut W 2.2 2.2 507.7 0.7 207.0 3.3 2.5 198
Farm Ridge W 2.5 2.5 510.2 0.9 207.9 2.9 2.5 198
Doubtful Creek W 2.0 2.0 512.2 0.7 208.5 2.9 2.5 198
Mackays Hut W 4.3 4.3 516.5 1.5 210.0 2.9 2.5 199
Happy Jacks Road Day 21 (Mon 4 Apr) 9.9 31.1 526.4 4.1 11.1 214.1 2.4 2.8 2.5 200
Tolbar Road 3.0 529.4 1.3 215.4 2.4 2.5 203
Happys Hut Junction 1.5 530.9 0.6 216.0 2.4 2.5 203
Boltons Hill Trail Junction 4.3 535.2 1.7 217.7 2.5 2.5 203
High Point 3.7 538.9 1.5 219.2 2.5 2.5 205
Four Mile Hill Trail Junction 2.7 541.6 1.1 220.3 2.5 2.5 205
Nine Mile Creek W 26.6 1.5 543.1 0.6 220.9 2.5 2.5 207
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Four Mile Hut Junction W 4.1 Day 22 (Tue 5 Apr) 4.1 20.8 547.2 1.6 8.4 222.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 207
Power Line 4.0 551.2 1.4 223.9 2.9 2.5 207
Snowy Mountains Highway Junction 2.7 553.9 0.9 224.8 2.9 2.5 207
Kiandra W 7.3 0.6 554.5 0.2 225.0 2.9 2.5 207
Chance Creek W 4.6 4.6 559.1 1.7 226.7 2.8 2.5 212
Track Junction 4.2 563.3 1.5 228.2 2.8 2.5 212
Witzes Hut W 7.8 3.6 566.9 1.3 229.5 2.8 2.5 214
Track Junction 5.1 572.0 1.5 231.0 3.5 2.5 214
Tantangara Creek W 9.3 Day 23 (Wed 6 Apr) DRUM 4.2 29.0 576.2 1.2 9.7 232.2 3.5 3.0 2.5 214
Murrumbidgee River W 1.2 1.2 577.4 0.3 232.5 3.5 2.5 214
Port Phillip Trail Junction W 6.4 6.4 583.8 2.7 235.2 2.3 2.5 220
Ghost Gully W 2.1 2.1 585.9 0.8 236.0 2.7 2.5 220
Hainsworth Hut Junction W 3.2 3.2 589.1 1.0 237.0 3.2 2.5 220
Morris Creek W 7.0 7.0 596.1 2.0 239.0 3.5 2.5 221
Blue Waterhole Saddle 3.0 599.1 1.0 240.0 3.1 2.5 221
Harris Hut Track Junction 0.9 600.0 0.3 240.2 3.1 2.5 221
Seventeen Flat Track/Blue Waterholes Track Junction W 5.5 1.6 601.6 0.5 240.8 3.1 2.5 225

Track Junction 4.1 605.7 1.8 242.5 2.3 2.5 227
Murray Gap Trail Junction W 6.5 Day 24 (Thu 7 Apr) 2.4 31.9 608.1 0.9 11.3 243.4 2.7 2.8 2.5 227
Oldfields Hut W 1.9 1.9 610.0 0.8 244.3 2.3 2.5 228
Murray Gap W 4.3 4.3 614.3 1.8 246.0 2.5 2.5 229
Yaouk Trail Junction W 5.2 5.2 619.5 2.0 248.0 2.6 2.5 230
Cotter Hut W 1.4 1.4 620.9 0.5 248.5 3.0 2.5 230
Pond Creek Flats W 3.5 3.5 624.4 1.5 250.0 2.3 2.5 230
Cotter Gap 2.8 627.2 1.5 251.5 1.9 2.5 230
Prairie Dog Creek 3.4 630.6 1.3 252.8 2.7 2.5 232
Orroral River/Link Track Junction W 11.7 Day 25 (Fri 8 Apr) 5.5 28.0 636.1 1.7 11.1 254.5 3.2 2.5 2.5 234
Orroral Ridge Road 5.3 641.4 1.8 256.3 2.9 2.5 235
Honeysuckle Creek W 8.1 2.8 644.2 0.7 257.0 4.1 2.5 235
Booroomba Rocks Track 3.8 648.0 1.0 258.0 3.8 2.5 237
Bushfold Flats 4.1 652.1 1.5 259.5 2.7 2.5 237
Track Junction 3.0 655.1 1.1 260.6 2.7 2.5 237
Namadgi National Park Visitor Centre W 15.4 Day 26 (Sat 9 Apr) 4.5 23.5 659.6 1.4 7.5 262.0 3.2 3.1 2.5 237
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